

No. 11-540

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

NORTH LAS VEGAS POLICE DEPARTMENT, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

SHEILA CONATSER, ET AL.,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

SCOTT MICHELMAN
SCOTT L. NELSON
PUBLIC CITIZEN
LITIGATION GROUP
1600 20th Street NW
Washington, DC 20009
(202) 588-1000

E. BRENT BRYSON
Counsel of Record
3202 W. Charleston Blvd.
Las Vegas, NV 89102
(702) 364-1234
ebbesqltd@yahoo.com

Counsel for Respondents

February 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT..... 5

I. There Is No Circuit Split Regarding The
Treatment Of Factual Disputes In
Qualified Immunity Appeals. 5

II. The Rule Petitioners Advocate Would Not
Affect The Outcome In This Case. 10

CONCLUSION..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

| | |
|---|---------------|
| <i>Blaylock v. City of Philadelphia</i> , 504 F.3d 405 (3d Cir. 2007)..... | 8 |
| <i>Johnson v. Jones</i> , 515 U.S. 304 (1995) | <i>passim</i> |
| <i>Ortiz v. Jordan</i> , 131 S. Ct. 884 (2011) | 1, 6 |
| <i>Scott v. Harris</i> , 550 U.S. 372 (2007) | 6, 7 |
| <i>Wilkinson v. Torres</i> , 610 F.3d 546 (9th Cir. 2010) | 8, 9 |

STATUTES AND RULES

| | |
|--------------------------------|---|
| 42 U.S.C. § 1983..... | 4 |
| 9th Cir. Loc. R. 36-3(a) | 9 |
